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METHODOLOGY

Ifop study carried out online

220 luxury professionals 
(CEOs, Brand Managers, Marketing Directors, 

Consultants specialised in Luxury…)

Upon invitation from 15 to 27 November 2023, 
during the 2023 edition of the Grand Prix Stratégies du Luxe 
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Broad smile + Hesitant smile

72%

31%

77% 77%

58%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

I N  2 0 2 3 ,  T H E  O V E R A L L  M O O D  D I S P L A Y S  

A  D O W N W A R D  T R E N D

20%
Broad smile

-32

38%
Hesitant smile

38%
Worried smile

4%

Frown

+13 +18

Q1 – According to you, which of the following expressions best illustrates the year 2023 in the luxury sector? 
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I N  A  C O N T E X T  W H E R E  T H E  W O R L D  E C O N O M Y  I S  P E R C E I V E D  

W I T H  I N C R E A S I N G  P E S S I M I S M

43% 41%

62%

31%
22%

Very optimistic + Quite optimistic

2020 2021 2022 2023

Very

optimistic
Quite 

optimistic

Quite 

pessimistic
Very 

pessimistic

0% 29%22%
4%

22%

Neither 

optimistic 

nor pessimistic

49%

45%

-9 +3

Q2 - When you think about the current economic and financial situation on a worldwide scale (all sectors of the economy), 

would you say that looking ahead to the year 2024 you are...? 

2024
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76%

52%

84%

68%
61%

O P T I M I S M  I S  E R O D I N G  W I T H  R E G A R D  T O  T H E  

L U X U R Y  S E C T O R  A L T H O U G H  I T  S T I L L  M A K E S  U P  A  

M A J O R I T Y

Very 

optimistic

Quite 

optimistic

Quite 

pessimistic

Very 

pessimistic

Neither 

optimistic 

nor pessimistic

17% 1%
21%

61%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

8%
53%

Very optimistic + Quite optimistic

Q3 - And more specifically concerning the luxury sector on a worldwide scale, would you say that looking ahead to 

the year 2024 you are...? 

-7
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R E S I L I E N C E  A M O N G  Y O U N G E R  G E N E R A T I O N S .

F A L T E R I N G  S E L F - I N D U L G E N C E  P U R C H A S E S .

S T R U G G L I N G  M I D D L E  C L A S S E S .

Mentioned 1st and 2nd

57%

53%

38%

36%

16%

35%

48%

43%

46%

28%

The appeal of luxury among

younger generations

Financial strength of

international luxury groups

Strong digital presence in the

luxury sector (online retail, social

media...)

The need for self-indulgence in

times of crisis

The rise of middle classes

throughout the world
2023

2022

Q8 – From the following list, which are the two reasons that best explain the resilience of the luxury sector during these times of crisis? 

+22

+5

-5

-10

-12
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58 56 55 53
49 47 46

39 38
29

Hotels and 

dining

Jewellery Leather goods Cosmetics and 

fragrances

MOST DYNAMIC

2022 57 56 57 57 63 49 65 43 40 27

T R E N D S  A R E  S T A B L E  O V E R A L L  F O R  T H E  V A R I O U S  L U X U R Y  C A T E G O R I E S ,  

W I T H  T H E  E X C E P T I O N  O F  G A S T R O N O M Y / D E L I C A T E S S E N  A N D  

W I N E S / S P I R I T S  ( D O W N W A R D  T R E N D )

Gastronomy 

and 

delicatessen

Wines and 

spirits 

Automotive 
Watch-

making 
Fashion 

Ready to wear
Tableware, 

decoration, 

furniture

Q6 - Which of the following luxury sectors do you think will develop, remain stable or shrink in the years to come?  

% “will develop” in the years to come 

+ -

DYNAMIC LEAST DYNAMIC
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S L U G G I S H  G R O W T H  I N  C H I N A  A N D  I N T E R N A T I O N A L  C O N F L I C T S  A R E  

T H E  G R E A T E S T  T H R E A T S  F O R  T H E  L U X U R Y  S E C T O R

Q12 – According to you, which of the following luxury markets seem most promising for the future? 

58%

53%

45%

32%

12%

Stagnation of growth in China

International conflicts and
tension (Ukraine, Middle East...)

The state of world economy and
inflation

Weakened purchasing power
among the middle classes

Difficulties on the American
market
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52%48%

UNITED STATES
NO YES

D I V I D E D  O P I N I O N S  A S  T O  W H E T H E R  T H E  D I F F I C U L T I E S  E X P E R I E N C E D  O N  

M A R K E T S  I N  T H E  U N I T E D  S T A T E S  A N D  C H I N A  W I L L  P E R S I S T

Q6 – Markets in the United States and China have been less dynamic over recent months for luxury brands.

Do you think this will be a lasting trend?

55%45%

CHINA
NO YES
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I N D I A :  P R O M I S I N G  M A R K E T  I N  T E R M S  O F  G R O W T H

Q5 – India is described as being a promising market in terms of growth. Would you say that you...?

24%
61%

15%

Totally agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

TOTALLY 

AGREE 85%
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T H E  S E C O N D - H A N D  M A R K E T  C O N T I N U E S  I T S  R I S E .  

S T O R E S  A R E  O N C E  A G A I N  A  M A J O R  P U R C H A S E  C H A N N E L .

T H E  M E T A V E R S E  I S  C O L L A P S I N G .

Q9 -You will see a list of luxury product consumption and purchase attitudes. Please say whether you think each one of these will increase, remain stable or tend to 

decrease in the years to come.

Recycling of 

luxury products to 

give them a 

second life

Purchase of 

second-hand 

luxury products

Purchase of 

luxury products 

from online stores

Rental of luxury 

products rather 

than purchase

Purchase of 

luxury products 

via social media

Purchase of 

iconic 

products, 

whose value is 

well-

established

Purchase of 

discount or 

reduced-price 

luxury goods

88

77

53

75

68
56 55 51 46

6

Purchase of 

luxury items that 

have a real 

investment value

Priority on 

purchases from 

stores, to have a 

real purchase 

experience and 

receive advice

Purchase attitudes that will develop

Purchase of 

luxury products 

via the 

Metaverse

2022 83 86 61 75 64 61 53 36 4- 9 49

SECOND-LIFE / SECOND-HAND / RENTAL INVESTMENT PURCHASE CHANNELS
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30

21

11

17

9

3
6

3

T R A N S P A R E N C Y ,  T H E  

E N V I R O N M E N T  A N D  C S R :  

P R I O R I T Y  S T A K E S

Q14 – And from the following list, which are the two most important issues that a luxury brand should be committed to?

Environmental 

issues, the 

environment...

Consideration of 

cultural identities

Transparency 

regarding 

manufacturing 

conditions, supply 

chain...

Social responsibility

(working conditions, 

gender equality...)

Consideration 

of animal well-

being

Rights of the 

minorities

TRANSPARENCY

In %

Reduction of the 

carbon footprint

(new)

The possibility of 

selling products 

second-hand in the 

brand’s stores or on its 

website

(new)

Decrease stemming from the addition of a similar item 

(reduction of the carbon footprint) Cumulated score: 32%

THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUES

(mentioned 1st)

THE 

ENVIRONMENT:

32%

CSR:

29%

LUXURY TREND REPORT 2023
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26 4

49 18

47 20

52 15

L E V E L S  O F  C O M M I T M E N T  R E M A I N  S T A B L E .

C U L T U R A L  I D E N T I T I E S  A R E  I N C R E A S I N G L Y  T A K E N  I N T O  C O N S I D E R A T I O N .

D O W N W A R D  T R E N D  F O R  T H E  R I G H T S  O F  M I N O R I T I E S .

Q15 – And how committed are luxury brands to these issues today?

Environmental issues, the 

environment...

67%

Social responsibility

(working conditions, gender equality...)

67%

Transparency regarding manufacturing 

conditions, supply chain...
Consideration of animal well-

being

Consideration of cultural 

identities

Rights of the minorities

67%

45 20

42 15 27 557%

65%

32%

Committed to an 

extent

Very committed

Reduction of the carbon 

footprint

The possibility of selling products 

second-hand in the brand’s stores or on 

its website

44 8 52% 30%

(new)

(new)

HIGH LEVEL OF 

COMMITMENT

LOW LEVEL OF COMMITMENTMEDIUM LEVEL OF COMMITMENT
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A I  I N  T H E  L U X U R Y  S E C T O R

Q11 – In 2023, artificial intelligence became a predominant topic. According to you, what will be its impact on the luxury sector?

The impact of AI on the luxury sector will be...

Q12 – Should the luxury sector be a pioneer regarding the use of artificial intelligence?

30% 42%

26%

2%

Very big

Quite big

Not all that big

Not big at all

AI WILL IMPACT 

THE LUXURY SECTOR

24%

44%

24%

8%

Completely 

agree

Agree to 

an extent

Somewhat 

disagree

Totally 

disagree

TOTALLY AGREE: 68%

LUXURY BRANDS: 

PIONEERS IN THE FIELD OF AI

TOTAL IMPORTANT  72%
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A I :  A N  A S S E T  I N  T H E  F I G H T  A G A I N S T  C O U N T E R F E I T I N G  A N D  F O R  
F O S T E R I N G  C L O S E R  R E L A T I O N S  W I T H  C U S T O M E R S  I N  P A R T I C U L A R  

O N L I N E .  

Q13 – With regard to which of the following aspects do you think artificial intelligence will be most useful on the short-term for the luxury 

industry? 1st, 2nd, 3rd?

26%

21%

11%

8%

12%

8%

6%

9%

48%

48%

45%

41%

36%

32%

27%

21%

The fight against counterfeiting

More personalised and closer customer relations via
digital channels

Management of stocks and collections

Better targeting of customers by marketing and
communication campaigns

Supply chain optimisation: from suppliers to delivery

More personalised and closer customer relations in stores

Assistance with the creation and design of new products

Product quality control and quality enhancement

1st Cumulated score
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STÉPHANE TRUCHI
CEO of Ifop Group

MARC GICQUEL
Ifop Luxury Division Director

Luxury study leader: BRAND I INNOVATION I SERVICES I RETAIL I “AFFLUENT” TARGETS  
PARIS, SHANGHAI, NEW YORK. 
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